Weather Temperature

Final ﬂale G1 16.2°C

G2 18.6°C

Resu |t G3 28.4°C

G4 31.5°C

PASSED ELIMINATED

National Day Cup CEN 120km Ride on Sun. 27th Nov. 2022 at 06:30 AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
1 94 Sharina Ahmad Rashed Almulla Alfalasi 0009028/CERAFINO/2011/Gelding/Bay/uknw 105SK87
1 7 07:49:10 07:50:55 P 61/60 00:01:45 01:20:55 29.66 01:20:55 29.66 08:40:55 Passed
= UAE 2 3 09:50:07  09:51:55 P 62/64  00:01:48 | 01:11:00 29.58 02:31:55 29.62 10:31:55 Passed
3 3 11:21:10 11:22:27 E 11:47:55 48/48  00:01:17 00:50:32 29.68 03:22:27 29.64 12:02:27 Passed
F 1 12:45:47  12:55:26 P 61/64  00:09:39 | 00:43:20 27.69 04:05:47 29.29 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:29 / 00:03:37 Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
2 39 Mansoor Khamis Mohammad Khamis Al Sh 0005874/AMIRA /2007 /Mare/Bay/uknw 105LL83
1 13 07:49:23 07:51:23 P 56/56  00:02:00 01:21:23 29.49 01:21:23 29.49 08:41:23 Passed
= UAE 2 8 09:50:24  09:52:17 P 60/56  00:01:53 | 01:10:54 29.62 02:32:17 29.55 10:32:17 Passed
3 4 11:21:15 11:24:12 E 11:50:17 48/48  00:02:57 | 00:51:55 28.89 03:24:12 29.38 12:04:12 Passed
F 2 12:46:34 12:59:07 P 58/60 00:12:33 00:42:22 28.32 04:06:34 29.20 Passed
F3 Stables / Khalifa Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:23 / 00:04:50 Lap/Lead: +00:00:47
3 140 Ebraheim Ali Sabeel Abdulkareim Ali 0009755/CHA SHAHAM/2013/Gelding/Bay/uknw 106VC71
1| 1 | 07:49:00 07:49:55 P 42/44  00:00:55 | 01:19:55  30.03 01:19:55  30.03 08:39:55 Passed
= UAE 2| 1 | 09:49:41 09:50:31 P 48/48  00:00:50 | 01:10:36  29.74  02:30:31  29.90 10:30:31 Passed
3 1 11:20:59  11:22:01 E 11:47:03 | 44/40 00:01:02 | 00:51:30 29.13 03:22:01 29.70 12:02:01 Passed
F | 3 | 12:47:22 12:55:555 P 55/56  00:08:33 | 00:45:21 26.46 04:07:22 29.11 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:20 / 00:02:50 Lap/Lead: +00:01:35
4 43 Ahmad Saleh Mohamed Ali Al Shehhi 0005518/ARIZONA DE SAU/2010/Mare/Grey/DEMISANGARABE 105KU97
1 9 07:49:13 07:51:05 P 64/64  00:01:52 01:21:05 29.60 01:21:05 29.60 08:41:05 Passed
= UAE 2 4 09:50:21 09:52:01 P 63/64  00:01:40 01:10:56 29.60 02:32:01 29.60 10:32:01 Passed
3 7 11:21:26  11:26:01 E 11:51:40 | 56/52  00:04:35 | 00:54:00 27.78 03:26:01 29.12 12:06:01 Passed
F 4 12:48:20 13:04:37 P 57/60 00:16:17 00:42:19 28.36 04:08:20 28.99 Passed
Al Bawadi Stables / Salman Ali Salman Hassan Al Sabri / Al Bawadi Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:24 / 00:06:06 Lap/Lead: +00:02:33
5 91 Abdulaziz Ibrahim Ali Al Marzooqi 0007495/MOROZKA /2012 /Mare/Grey/Arabe 106JP87
1 3 07:49:04  07:50:39 P 61/64  00:01:35 | 01:20:39 29.76 01:20:39 29.76 08:40:39 Passed
= UAE 2 | 2 | 09:50:19 09:51:39 P 61/60  00:01:20 | 01:11:00  29.58 02:31:39  29.67 10:31:39 Passed
3 2 11:21:06  11:22:20 E 11:47:50 | 60/56 00:01:14 | 00:50:41 29.60 03:22:20 29.65 12:02:20 Passed
F | 5 | 12:49:20 13:05:57 P 60/60  00:16:37 | 00:47:00 2553 04:09:20  28.88 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh / Al Maghaweer Stable - 9 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:46 / 00:05:11 Lap/Lead: +00:03:33
6 59 Maria Santina Zunino 0007685/ TONKI DEE BOO BARISTA /2012 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 106FL09
1 33 | 07:50:55 07:52:28 P 51/48  00:01:33 | 01:22:28 29.10 01:22:28 29.10 08:42:28 Passed
= ARG 2 13 09:51:32 09:54:33 P 64/60 00:03:01 01:12:05 2903 02:34:33 29.12 10:34:33 Passed
3 12 | 11:25:28  11:31:42 E 11:56:39 | 52/52  00:06:14 | 00:57:09 26.25 03:31:42 28.34 12:11:42 Passed
F 6 12:51:20 13:10:57 P 60/60 00:19:37 | 00:39:38 30.28 04:11:20 28.65 Passed
F3 Stables / Khalifa Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:30:25 / 00:07:36 Lap/Lead: +00:05:33
7 14 Saeed Sultan Shames Al Maamari 0001920/MAGIC GLENN GELATO/2011/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 106MI58
1 25 | 07:49:11  07:52:01 P 56/56  00:02:50 | 01:22:01 29.26 01:22:01 29.26 08:42:01 Passed
= UAE 2 | 11 | 09:50:24  09:52:45 P 64/64  00:02:21 | 01:10:44  29.69 02:32:45  29.46 10:32:45 Passed
3| 10 | 11:21:12  11:28:57  E 11:54:11 | 48/48  00:07:45 | 00:56:12 26.69 03:28:57 28.72 12:08:57 Passed
F 7 12:51:21  13:10:58 P 63/60  00:19:37 | 00:42:24 28.30 04:11:21 28.64 Passed
MRM Stables / Ismail Mohammad Shehdad Abdulrahman AL Jeziri / Green Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:32:33 / 00:08:08 Lap/Lead: +00:05:34

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )

Copyright © 2022-2023 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved. Printed on: 28/11/2022 - 3:51:18PM Page 1 0of 13




Weather Temperature

Final ﬂale G1 16.2°C

G2 18.6°C

Resu |t G3 28.4°C

G4 31.5°C

PASSED ELIMINATED

National Day Cup CEN 120km Ride on Sun. 27th Nov. 2022 at 06:30 AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
8 223 Abdulla Ali Mohamed Ali Alamri 0007135/VAGABON DE POLSKI/2009/Gelding/Bay/DEMISANGARABE 105AQ71
1 17 | 07:49:22  07:51:36 P 60/60  00:02:14 | 01:21:36 29.41 01:21:36 29.41 08:41:36 Passed
= UAE 2 10 | 09:50:01  09:52:29 P 64/64  00:02:28 | 01:10:53 29.63 02:32:29 29.51 10:32:29 Passed
3 8 11:21:20  11:26:37 E 11:51:55 | 44/48 00:05:17 | 00:54:08 27.71 03:26:37 29.04 12:06:37 Passed
F 8 12:53:20  13:07:14 P 62/62  00:13:54 | 00:46:43 25.69 04:13:20 28.42 Passed
F3 Stables / Khalifa Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:53 / 00:05:58 Lap/Lead: +00:07:33
9 15 Hamad Obaid Rashed Khalifa Al Kaabi 0001504 /MAGIC GLENN ARCHER/2011/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 106MI53
1 10 | 07:49:02 07:51:08 P 56/56  00:02:06 | 01:21:08 29.58 01:21:08 29.58 08:41:08 Passed
= UAE 2 6 09:50:03  09:52:06 P 48/52  00:02:03 | 01:10:58 29.59 02:32:06 29.59 10:32:06 Passed
3 6 11:21:09  11:25:43 E 11:52:34 | 48/48  00:04:34 | 00:53:37 27.98 03:25:43 29.17 12:05:43 Passed
F 9 12:54:39  13:08:26 P 59/60  00:13:47 | 00:48:56 24.52 04:14:39 28.27 Passed
MRM Stables / Ismail Mohammad Shehdad Abdulrahman AL Jeziri / MRM Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:30 / 00:05:37 Lap/Lead: +00:08:52
10 71 Saif Ahmed Mohammed Ali AlMazrouei 0004367 /AVENIR LA MAJORIE/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 105PF46
1 5 07:49:03  07:50:53 P 61/60  00:01:50 | 01:20:53 29.67 01:20:53 29.67 08:40:53 Passed
= UAE 2 5 09:50:00  09:52:02 P 61/60  00:02:02 | 01:11:09 29.52 02:32:02 29.60 10:32:02 Passed
3 9 11:21:04  11:23:35 I 11:27:08 | 48/48  00:06:04 | 00:55:06 27.22 03:27:08 28.97 12:07:08 Passed
F 10 | 12:54:40  13:08:21 P 60/60  00:13:41 | 00:47:32 25.24 04:14:40 28.27 Passed
MRM Stables / Ismail Mohammad Shehdad Abdulrahman AL Jeziri / MRM Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:37 / 00:05:54 Lap/Lead: +00:08:53
11 31 Saeed Mohd Khalifa Belhoul Al Mehairi 0003981 /BERWICK BLAZING RED/2011/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 106MI51
1 14 | 07:49:10 07:51:29 P 58/56  00:02:19 | 01:21:29 29.45 01:21:29 29.45 08:41:29 Passed
= UAE 2 9 09:49:59  09:52:20 P 60/64  00:02:21 | 01:10:51 29.64 02:32:20 29.54 10:32:20 Passed
3 5 11:21:21  11:24:18 E 11:48:47 | 48/56  00:02:57 | 00:51:58 28.86 03:24:18 29.37 12:04:18 Passed
F 11 | 12:56:51  13:06:26 P 61/60  00:09:35 | 00:52:33 22.84 04:16:51 28.03 Passed
MRM Stables / Ismail Mohammad Shehdad Abdulrahman AL Jeziri / MRM Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:12 / 00:04:18 Lap/Lead: +00:11:04
12 48 Ali Abdulrahman Belghuzooz Al Zarooni 0007197 /DAYAPERS DES EGAS AA /2013 /Mare/Bay/ANGLO-ARABE 107BZ83
1 37 | 07:51:19  07:52:43 P 53/60  00:01:24 | 01:22:43 29.02 01:22:43 29.02 08:42:43 Passed
: UAE 2 17 | 09:54:39  09:56:59 P 59/60  00:02:20 | 01:14:16 28.28 02:36:59 28.66 10:36:59 Passed
3 14 | 11:33:06  11:35:45 E 12:00:55 | 44/44  00:02:39 | 00:58:46 25.52 03:35:45 27.81 12:15:45 Passed
F 12 | 12:59:10 13:17:42 P 52/56  00:18:32 | 00:43:25 27.64 04:19:10 27.78 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ali Salman Hassan Mohd Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:55 / 00:06:13 Lap/Lead: +00:13:23
13 239 Musaab Mohammad Ahmad Belqaizi Al Fal 0010101/HAMID LOTOIS/2012/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 1061G60
1 45 | 07:51:39  07:53:07 P 57/56  00:01:28 | 01:23:07 28.88 01:23:07 28.88 08:43:07 Passed
: UAE 2 24 | 09:55:31  09:59:28 P 64/64  00:03:57 | 01:16:21 27.50 02:39:28 28.22 10:39:28 Passed
3 13 | 11:32:50  11:35:32 E 12:00:59 | 48/52  00:02:42 | 00:56:04 26.75 03:35:32 27.84 12:15:32 Passed
F 13 | 13:01:57  13:12:25 P 59/60  00:10:28 | 00:46:25 25.85 04:21:57 27.49 Passed
Hamdan Saeed Jaber / Mohammad Ahmad Mohammad Ghanim Almaari / TNT Private Stab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:35 / 00:04:38 Lap/Lead: +00:16:10
14 189 Omar Mohammed Hareb Khalfan Alneyadi 0008327 /EXCALIBUR HIPOLYTE /2014 /Gelding/Chestnut/PureArab 107ZG04
1 53 | 07:49:04 07:50:50 I 07:55:13 | 51/52  00:06:09 | 01:25:13 28.16 01:25:13 28.16 08:45:13 Passed
= UAE 2 19 | 09:55:08 09:57:30 P 64/60  00:02:22 | 01:12:17 29.05 02:37:30 28.57 10:37:30 Passed
3 15 | 11:31:44  11:37:30 E 12:02:53 | 44/44 00:05:46 | 01:00:00 25.00 03:37:30 27.59 12:17:30 Passed
F 14 | 13:05:59 13:17:34 P 58/60  00:11:35 | 00:48:29 24.75 04:25:59 27.07 Passed
Al Wathba Stables 2 / Saleh Abdulla Saleh Mohammed Al Ameri / Al Wathba Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:52 / 00:06:28 Lap/Lead: +00:20:12

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature
G1 16.2°C
G2 18.6°C
G3 28.4°C
G4 31.5°C

Result

PASSED ELIMINATED

National Day Cup CEN 120km Ride on Sun. 27th Nov. 2022 at 06:30 AM

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
15 20 Mayed Ahmad Mohammad Abdulla Ahli 0005513/KEREWONG ARTESAN/2011/Gelding/Grey/PartArab 105WN64
1 11 | 07:48:31  07:51:17 P 62/60  00:02:46 | 01:21:17 29.53 01:21:17 29.53 08:41:17 Passed
= UAE 2 15 | 09:50:24  09:52:24 I 09:55:46 | 53/56  00:05:22 | 01:14:29 28.19 02:35:46 28.89 10:35:46 Passed
3 16 | 11:29:50 11:39:14 E 12:04:32 | 48/48  00:09:24 | 01:03:28 23.63 03:39:14 27.37 12:19:14 Passed
F 15 | 13:06:18  13:19:08 P 60/60  00:12:50 | 00:47:04 25.50 04:26:18 27.04 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Omair Husain Abdulla Al Bloushi / Al Reef Al-Ain Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:30:22 / 00:07:35 Lap/Lead: +00:20:31
16 50 Noora Hamad Khalfan Ojan Alqubaisi 0019589/COCHISE ARWEST /2012 /Gelding/Bay/DemiSangArabe 105FL89
1 4 07:47:38  07:50:46 P 55/56  00:03:08 | 01:20:46 29.72 01:20:46 29.72 08:40:46 Passed
= UAE 2 12 | 09:50:22  09:53:31 P 64/64  00:03:09 | 01:12:45 28.87 02:33:31 29.31 10:33:31 Passed
3 11 | 11:24:58  11:30:11 E 11:54:40 | 52/52  00:05:13 | 00:56:40 26.47 03:30:11 28.55 12:10:11 Passed
F 16 | 13:07:56  13:24:39 P 60/60  00:16:43 | 00:57:45 20.78 04:27:56 26.87 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Abdalla Rashid Mohammed Al Nagbi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:28:13 / 00:07:03 Lap/Lead: +00:22:09
17 247 Hamdan Ahmed Mohammad Ghanim Al Ma 0004321/ABHSIK COUTILLAS/2010/Gelding/Bay/Arabe 105HE43
1 44 | 07:51:42  07:53:05 P 53/52  00:01:23 | 01:23:05 28.89 01:23:05 28.89 08:43:05 Passed
= UAE 2 31 | 09:55:28  09:57:14 I 10:02:04 | 58/60 00:06:36 | 01:18:59 26.59 02:42:04 27.77 10:42:04 Passed
3 17 | 11:33:53  11:36:57 I 11:41:29 | 44/56  00:07:36 | 00:59:25 25.24 03:41:29 27.09 12:21:29 Passed
F 17 | 13:09:13  13:28:32 P 64/64  00:19:19 | 00:47:44 25.14 04:29:13 26.74 Passed
F3 Stables / Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri / F3 1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:34:54 / 00:08:43 Lap/Lead: +00:23:26
18 49 Eissa Radhawan Saleh Al Ghailani 0008796/ETNA DE LARCHAT AA/2014/Mare/Chestnut/uknw 1060029
1 55 | 07:48:09 07:51:42 I 07:57:29 | 62/62  00:09:20 | 01:27:29 27.43 01:27:29 27.43 08:47:29 Passed
= UAE 2 39 | 09:59:47 10:07:53 P 59/60  00:08:06 | 01:20:24 26.12 02:47:53 26.80 10:47:53 Passed
3 21 | 11:45:17  11:52:48 E 12:18:00 | 44/44 00:07:31 | 01:04:55 23.11 03:52:48 25.77 12:32:48 Passed
F 18 | 13:17:23  13:34:21 P 62/60  00:16:58 | 00:44:35 26.92 04:37:23 25.96 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Abdalla Rashid Mohammed Al Nagbi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:41:55 / 00:10:28 Lap/Lead: +00:31:36
19 13 Mansour Saeed Mohammed Saeed Alfarsi 0001512/MAGIC GLENN TAMAR/2010/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 106MI50
1 56 | 07:48:59  07:52:01 I 07:59:06 | 54/56 00:10:07 | 01:29:06 26.94 01:29:06 26.94 08:49:06 Passed
= UAE 2 37 | 09:59:47  10:01:49 I 10:06:45 60/60  00:06:58 | 01:17:39 27.04 02:46:45 26.99 10:46:45 Passed
3 20 | 11:45:18  11:52:17 E 12:17:22 52/52  00:06:59 | 01:05:32 22.89 03:52:17 25.83 12:32:17 Passed
F 19 | 13:17:34  13:28:36 P 61/64  00:11:02 | 00:45:17 26.50 04:37:34 25.94 Passed
MRM Stables / Ismail Mohammad Shehdad Abdulrahman AL Jeziri / MRM Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:35:06 / 00:08:46 Lap/Lead: +00:31:47
20 64 Mohamed Salim Mohamed Haif Al Hammad 0019410/CARLINA VATALA/2012/Mare/Grey/Arab 0026476
1 41 | 07:51:41  07:52:48 P 53/56  00:01:07 | 01:22:48 28.99 01:22:48 28.99 08:42:48 Passed
= UAE 2 29 | 09:54:43  09:57:02 I 10:01:48 | 55/60  00:07:05 | 01:19:00 26.58 02:41:48 27.81 10:41:48 Passed
3 19 | 11:43:29  11:49:09 E 12:14:21 | 48/48  00:05:40 | 01:07:21 22.27 03:49:09 26.18 12:29:09 Passed
F 20 | 13:17:40  13:31:04 P 63/64  00:13:24 | 00:48:31 24.73 04:37:40 25.93 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ali Salman Hassan Mohd Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:27:16 / 00:06:49 Lap/Lead: +00:31:53
21 69 Fahad Ali Hassan Mohammad 0003392/DR ZOIDBERG/2006/Gelding/Bay/PartArab 104MT28
1 54 | 07:49:36  07:51:31 I 07:57:22 | 47/52  00:07:46 | 01:27:22 27.47 01:27:22 27.47 08:47:22 Passed
= UAE 2 33 | 10:00:39  10:03:00 P 63/64  00:02:21 | 01:15:38 27.77 02:43:00 27.61 10:43:00 Passed
3 18 | 11:46:11  11:49:01 E 12:14:17 | 48/48  00:02:50 | 01:06:01 22.72 03:49:01 26.20 12:29:01 Passed
F 21 | 13:18:11  13:26:13 P 56/60  00:08:02 | 00:49:10 24.41 04:38:11 25.88 Passed
Seeh Al Salam 2 Endurance Stable / Saeced Almurr Saeed Bin Helweh Alketbi / Seeh Al Sa Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:59 / 00:05:14 Lap/Lead: +00:32:24

Copyright © 2022-2023 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved.

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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National Day Cup

Weather Temperature

Final ﬂale G1 16.2°C

G2 18.6°C

Resu |t G3 28.4°C

G4 31.5°C

PASSED ELIMINATED

CEN 120km Ride on Sun. 27th Nov. 2022 at 06:30 AM

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. [Phase Arrival Vet In ST* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
22 137 Dilrukshan Vijen 0008539/EKLIPSE EL FAYAD /2012 /Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 106KU74
1 66 | 08:02:27  08:03:45 P 63/60  00:01:18 | 01:33:45 25.60 01:33:45 25.60 08:53:45 Passed
SRI 2 48 | 10:21:27  10:26:27 P 62/64  00:05:00 | 01:32:42 22.65 03:06:27 24.14 11:06:27 Passed
3 24 | 12:11:33  12:14:02 E 12:39:43 | 40/44 00:02:29 | 01:07:35 22.20 04:14:02 23.62 12:54:02 Passed
F 22 | 13:40:43  13:51:14 P 59/60  00:10:31 | 00:46:41 25.70 05:00:43 23.94 Passed
Emirates Stables / Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer / Emirates Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:18 / 00:04:49 Lap/Lead: +00:54:56
23 216 Sultan Hamed Abdel Rahman Al Hosani 0007244 /SILVRETTA RUMBA /2009 /Gelding/Grey/uknw 105N022
1 72 | 08:03:33  08:10:40 P 63/64  00:07:07 | 01:40:40 23.84 01:40:40 23.84 09:00:40 Passed
= UAE 2 49 | 10:25:54  10:32:51 P 60/60  00:06:57 | 01:32:11 22.78 03:12:51 23.33 11:12:51 Passed
3 26 | 12:11:31  12:17:04 E 12:42:59 | 52/52  00:05:33 | 01:04:13 23.36 04:17:04 23.34 12:57:04 Passed
F 23 | 13:42:53  13:52:11 P 60/60  00:09:18 | 00:45:49 26.19 05:02:53 23.77 Passed
Emaar Stables / Madan Singh Man Singh / Emaar Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:28:55 / 00:07:13 Lap/Lead: +00:57:06
24 96 Anand Singh Sang Singh 0005194 /DON TRANQUILO LP/2011/Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 106PH85
1 68 | 08:01:00 08:05:37 P 57/60  00:04:37 | 01:35:37 25.10 01:35:37 25.10 08:55:37 Passed
IND 2 45 | 10:14:27  10:17:18 I 10:21:11 | 63/60 00:06:44 | 01:25:34 24.54 03:01:11 24.84 11:01:11 Passed
3 23 | 12:04:23  12:11:54 E 12:37:12 | 44/44  00:07:31 | 01:10:43 21.21 04:11:54 23.82 12:51:54 Passed
F 24 | 13:47:34  13:55:48 P 56/60  00:08:14 | 00:55:40 21.56 05:07:34 23.41 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:27:06 / 00:06:46 Lap/Lead: +01:01:47
25 24 Ahmed Hasan Ahmed Salem Alhammadi 0004489/AL1/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/Crossbred 106JM14
1 23 | 07:49:24  07:51:49 P 53/52  00:02:25 | 01:21:49 29.33 01:21:49 29.33 08:41:49 Passed
= UAE 2 25 | 09:50:24  09:54:08 I 10:00:17 | 62/56  00:09:53 | 01:18:28 26.76 02:40:17 28.08 10:40:17 Passed
3 22 | 11:49:48  11:54:36 I 11:59:45 | 44/48  00:09:57 | 01:19:28 18.88 03:59:45 25.03 12:39:45 Passed
F 25 | 13:47:35  13:58:14 P 62/64  00:10:39 | 01:07:50 17.69 05:07:35 23.41 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban II Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:32:54 / 00:08:13 Lap/Lead: +01:01:48
26 136 Ying Jiang 0009066/ER BONADI/2008/Gelding/Grey/uknw 105AD81
1 77 | 08:02:30  08:03:56 I 08:12:28 | 59/56  00:09:58 | 01:42:28 23.42 01:42:28 23.42 09:02:28 Passed
CHN 2 51 | 10:28:09  10:35:18 P 61/60  00:07:09 | 01:32:50 22.62 03:15:18 23.04 11:15:18 Passed
3 29 | 12:18:00  12:23:26 E 12:49:02 | 48/52  00:05:26 | 01:08:08 22.02 04:23:26 22.78 13:03:26 Passed
F 26 | 13:56:30  14:04:43 P 63/60  00:08:13 | 00:53:04 22.61 05:16:30 22.75 Passed
Emirates Stables / Arif Ali Ismail Khan / Emirates Stables 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:30:46 / 00:07:41 Lap/Lead: +01:10:43
27 34 Fatima Dhawi Juma Al Harthi 0005014 /LIWIEN HASNA/2011/Mare/Chestnut/AangloArab 106HB83
1 63 | 08:01:15  08:03:33 P 59/60  00:02:18 | 01:33:33 25.66 01:33:33 25.66 08:53:33 Passed
: UAE 2 44 | 10:18:09  10:19:36 P 55/56  00:01:27 | 01:26:03 24.40 02:59:36 25.06 10:59:36 Passed
3 25 | 12:04:14  12:14:51 E 12:39:34 | 52/56  00:10:37 | 01:15:15 19.93 04:14:51 23.54 12:54:51 Passed
F 27 | 13:58:09  14:13:30 P 58/60  00:15:21 | 01:03:18 18.96 05:18:09 22.63 Passed
Dubawi Stables / Takhat Singh Rao / Dubawi Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:29:43 / 00:07:25 Lap/Lead: +01:12:22
28 11 Yaser Abdulkareem Mohamed Saeed AIAm 0009966 /CYBELE DE L'OULE/2012 /Mare/Bay/Arab 105VH42
1 51 | 07:49:38 07:54:06 P 60/64  00:04:28 | 01:24:06 28.54 01:24:06 28.54 08:44:06 Passed
= UAE 2 40 | 09:59:36  10:05:05 I 10:09:36 | 62/60  00:10:00 | 01:25:30 24.56 02:49:36 26.53 10:49:36 Passed
3 27 | 12:07:22  12:12:52 1 12:17:33 | 60/60  00:10:11 | 01:27:57 17.06 04:17:33 23.30 12:57:33 Passed
F 28 | 14:00:14  14:12:40 P 57/56  00:12:26 | 01:02:41 19.14 05:20:14 22.48 Passed
TKM Endurance Stable / Rashed Mubarak Hareb Alotaiba / TKM Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:37:05 / 00:09:16 Lap/Lead: +01:14:27

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final ﬂale G1 16.2°C

G2 18.6°C

Resu |t G3 28.4°C

G4 31.5°C

PASSED ELIMINATED

National Day Cup CEN 120km Ride on Sun. 27th Nov. 2022 at 06:30 AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
29 8 Rashid Mohamed Ali Rashed Al Abbar 0003004 /GRINALDA DAS TAPADAS/2011/Mare/Chestnut/Unregister 105TE40
1 91 08:16:26 08:18:19 P 57/60 00:01:53 01:48:19 22.16 01:48:19 22.16 09:08:19 Passed
= UAE 2 59 | 10:42:08  10:45:24 P 62/64  00:03:16 | 01:37:05 21.63 03:25:24 21.91 11:25:24 Passed
3 32 12:35:23 12:39:38 E 13:04:49 48/48  00:04:15 01:14:14 20.21 04:39:38 21.46 13:19:38 Passed
F 29 14:11:43 14:20:28 P 55/56  00:08:45 00:52:05 23.04 05:31:43 21.70 Passed
Rabdan Endurance Stables / Rashid Mohd Ali Rashed Alabbar / Rabdan Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:09 / 00:04:32 Lap/Lead: +01:25:56
30 88 Ali Mohd Mubarak Al Abbar 0001204/TIMAR DU VAL D'ATUR/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 105IH03
1 92 08:16:27 08:19:38 P 60/60 00:03:11 01:49:38 21.89 01:49:38 21.89 09:09:38 Passed
= UAE 2 56 | 10:42:09 10:44:04 P 55/52  00:01:55 | 01:34:26 22.24 03:24:04 22.05 11:24:04 Passed
3 31 12:35:25 12:38:03 E 13:03:18 48/52 00:02:38 01:13:59 20.27 04:38:03 21.58 13:18:03 Passed
F 30 14:11:44 14:19:49 P 59/56  00:08:05 00:53:41 22.35 05:31:44 21.70 Passed
Rabdan Endurance Stables / Mohd Ali Rashed Al Abbar / Rabdan Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:49 / 00:03:57 Lap/Lead: +01:25:57
31 63 Farnoush Hayati 0005823 /CASSABIAN/2011/Gelding/Bay/Arab 105YL87
1| 76 | 08:09:03 08:12:17 P 64/64  00:03:14 | 01:42:17  23.46 01:42:17  23.46 09:02:17 Passed
m IRI 2 53 | 10:35:43  10:38:55 P 64/60  00:03:12 | 01:36:38 21.73 03:18:55 22.62 11:18:55 Passed
3 30 | 12:34:59  12:37:32 E 13:02:26 | 48/48 00:02:33 | 01:18:37 19.08 04:37:32 21.62 13:17:32 Passed
F | 31 | 14:14:30 14:22:14 P 55/60  00:07:44 | 00:56:58 21.06 05:34:30 21.52 Passed
Al Reeh Endurance Stables / Rajendra Nathawat / Al Reeh Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:43 / 00:04:10 Lap/Lead: +01:28:43
32 108 Consuelo Andrea 0019100/A'LANDELL INDEPENDENCE/2012/Mare/Chestnut/Arabian 0028537
1 118 | 08:27:18 08:29:01 P 61/60 00:01:43 01:59:01 20.16 01:59:01 20.16 09:19:01 Passed
CHI 2 63 | 10:50:02  10:51:55 P 59/60  00:01:53 | 01:32:54 22.60 03:31:55 21.24 11:31:55 Passed
3 33 | 12:40:00  12:42:31 E 13:08:30 | 44/40 00:02:31 | 01:10:36 21.25 04:42:31 21.24 13:22:31 Passed
F 32 14:15:13 14:22:02 P 53/48  00:06:49 00:52:42 22.77 05:35:13 21.48 Passed
Sultan Hazza Al Darmaki / Sultan Hazza Sultan Al Darmaki / Sultan hazza aldarmaki priva Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:56 / 00:03:14 Lap/Lead: +01:29:26
33 232 Hamdan Ismail Issa Albadwawi 0019537 /MAVER QUEEN DORMANE/2013/Mare/Bay/Arab 106FA53
o 1 | 106 | 08:19:52  08:24:17 P 61/60  00:04:25 | 01:54:17 21.00 01:54:17 21.00 09:14:17 Passed
- oMA 2 | 67 | 10:47:53 10:54:24 P 55/56  00:06:31 | 01:40:07  20.98 03:34:24 2099 11:34:24 Passed
3 43 | 12:48:02  12:54:18 E 13:19:33 | 52/52  00:06:16 | 01:19:54 18.77 04:54:18 20.39 13:34:18 Passed
F | 33 | 14:22:40 14:34:41 P 52/56  00:12:01 | 00:48:22  24.81 05:42:40  21.01 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / Mena Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:29:13 / 00:07:18 Lap/Lead: +01:36:53
34 235 Abdallah Mansour Moubarak Al Hamadi 0007065/SW Fly/2012/Mare/Bay/UNKNOWN 106HHO06
1 98 | 08:19:51  08:22:33 P 63/60  00:02:42 | 01:52:33 21.32 01:52:33 21.32 09:12:33 Passed
= UAE 2 69 10:47:54 10:51:08 I 10:55:33 50/52 00:07:39 01:43:00 20.39 03:35:33 20.88 11:35:33 Passed
3 41 | 12:47:41  12:51:11 E 13:16:25 | 40/40  00:03:30 | 01:15:38 19.83 04:51:11 20.61 13:31:11 Passed
F 34 14:22:42 14:34:46 P 61/60 00:12:04 | 00:51:31 23.29 05:42:42 21.01 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / MENA STABLE 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:55 / 00:06:28 Lap/Lead: +01:36:55
35 25 Leticia Szosz 0030380/EMEL CABIRAT /2014 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 107BX29
1 62 | 07:49:45  07:52:04 I 08:02:34 | 58/60 00:12:49 | 01:32:34 25.93 01:32:34 25.93 08:52:34 Passed
= HUN 2 52 10:23:49 10:35:28 P 63/64  00:11:39 01:42:54 20.41 03:15:28 23.02 11:15:28 Passed
3 34 12:35:11 12:44:21 E 13:13:19 64/64  00:09:10 01:28:53 16.88 04:44:21 21.10 13:24:21 Passed
F 35 | 14:22:59  14:33:13 P 60/56  00:10:14 | 00:58:38 20.47 05:42:59 20.99 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban II Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:43:52 / 00:10:58 Lap/Lead: +01:37:12

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Result

National Day Cup

Weather Temperature

G1 16.2°C
G2 18.6°C
G3 28.4°C
G4 31.5°C

PASSED

ELIMINATED

CEN 120km Ride on Sun. 27th Nov. 2022 at 06:30 AM

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. [Phase Arrival Vet In ST* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
36 144 Shaima Dawood Ali Ahli 0019009/BRONZE WINGS/2006/Gelding/DUN/PartArab 104XU10
1 93 | 08:17:53  08:20:07 P 44/44  00:02:14 | 01:50:07 21.80 01:50:07 21.80 09:10:07 Passed
= UAE 2 64 | 10:50:20  10:53:05 P 44/48  00:02:45 | 01:42:58 20.40 03:33:05 21.12 11:33:05 Passed
3 36 | 12:43:09  12:46:37 E 13:12:01 56/56  00:03:28 | 01:13:32 20.40 04:46:37 20.93 13:26:37 Passed
F 36 | 14:23:21  14:28:40 P 56/56  00:05:19 | 00:56:44 21.15 05:43:21 20.97 Passed

Al Bararri Stables / Ali Salman Hassan Mohd Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:46 / 00:03:26

Lap/Lead: +01:37:34

37 221 Ahmed Ibrahim Ahmed Al Qursi Al Ali 0009597 /DAVLYN PARK SORRENTO/2014/Mare/Grey/Arabian 0028646
1 81 08:13:28  08:15:31 P 55/52  00:02:03 | 01:45:31 22.74 01:45:31 22.74 09:05:31 Passed
= UAE 2 61 10:46:36  10:48:41 P 57/56  00:02:05 | 01:43:10 20.36 03:28:41 21.56 11:28:41 Passed
3 39 12:47:51 12:50:58 E 13:16:11 52/48  00:03:07 | 01:22:17 18.23 04:50:58 20.62 13:30:58 Passed
F 37 14:24:18  14:30:00 P 63/64  00:05:42 | 00:53:20 22.50 05:44:18 2091 Passed

Rashed Ibrahim Al Ali / Rashed Ibrahim Al Ali / Dubai Victory Private Stable

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:57 / 00:03:14

Lap/Lead: +01:38:31

38 93 Dune Bastille 0008783 /UDIN DE LA CASSINE/2008/Gelding/Grey/uknw 104TM10
1 61 | 08:00:59  08:02:16 P 59/60 00:01:17 | 01:32:16 26.01 01:32:16 26.01 08:52:16 Passed
I] BEL 2 43 10:07:22  10:15:21 P 61/52  00:07:59 | 01:23:05 25.28 02:55:21 25.66 10:55:21 Passed
3 28 | 12:15:45  12:17:52 E 12:43:25 44/44  00:02:07 | 01:22:31 18.18 04:17:52 23.27 12:57:52 Passed
E 38 | 14:28:42  14:32:37 P 51/52  00:03:55 | 01:30:50 13.21 05:48:42 20.65 Passed

Al Maghaweer Stables / Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh / Al Maghaweer Stable - 9

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:18 / 00:03:49

Lap/Lead: +01:42:55

39 219 Ahmed Abdulla Essa Alhuraiz Al Huraiz 0003143 /FRANSIS KAYA/2011/Stallion/Bay/Purebrdarab 0024702
1 | 109 | 08:18:25  08:21:24 I 08:25:54 | 53/44  00:07:29 | 01:55:54 20.71 01:55:54 20.71 09:15:54 Passed
= UAE 2 66 | 10:51:29  10:54:20 P 59/54  00:02:51 | 01:38:26 21.33 03:34:20 21.00 11:34:20 Passed
3 38 | 12:47:53  12:50:43 E 13:16:34 | 44/40  00:02:50 | 01:16:23 19.64 04:50:43 20.64 13:30:43 Passed
F 39 | 14:30:12  14:36:21 P 56/56  00:06:09 | 00:59:29 20.17 05:50:12 20.56 Passed

Mohammed Ahmad Hassan Rashed Al Abbar / Mohd Ahmed Hassan Al Abbar / Al Abbar

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:19 / 00:04:49

Lap/Lead: +01:44:25

40 182 Kishor Singh Bhim Singh 0009873 /HH SYROCCO/2011/Gelding/Grey/Arab 106F175
1 99 | 08:17:34  08:22:59 P 52/52  00:05:25 | 01:52:59 21.24 01:52:59 21.24 09:12:59 Passed
IND 2 70 | 10:49:47  10:53:57 I 10:57:56 | 58/62  00:08:09 | 01:44:57 20.01 03:37:56 20.65 11:37:56 Passed
3 44 | 12:50:12  12:55:10 E 13:20:56 | 48/56  00:04:58 | 01:17:14 19.42 04:55:10 20.33 13:35:10 Passed
F 40 | 14:32:59  14:43:01 P 62/60  00:10:02 | 00:57:49 20.76 05:52:59 20.40 Passed
Etihad Stables / Khaled Faisal Salameh Al Amir / Etihad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:28:34 / 00:07:08 Lap/Lead: +01:47:12
41 259 Watfa Nasser Abdulrahman 0008666/EUS WARMAN/2009/Gelding/Grey/PartArab 105UX69
1 | 103 | 08:19:53  08:23:16 P 59/60  00:03:23 | 01:53:16 21.19 01:53:16 21.19 09:13:16 Passed
: UAE 2 68 | 10:47:57 10:51:04 I 10:55:16 | 53/56  00:07:19 | 01:42:00 20.59 03:35:16 20.90 11:35:16 Passed
3 40 | 12:48:00 12:51:06 E 13:16:31 | 52/52  00:03:06 | 01:15:50 19.78 04:51:06 20.61 13:31:06 Passed
F 41 | 14:35:25  14:41:19 P 56/60  00:05:54 | 01:04:19 18.66 05:55:25 20.26 Passed

Yousif Ahmed Abdulla Mohamed Haider Al Ali / Ahmed Mousa Mohamed Abdalla AlDar

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:42 / 00:04:55

Lap/Lead: +01:49:38

42 98 Hassan Ahmed Yousuf Ahmed Al Hammad 0009774 /ELANZIA HARRIS/2012/Gelding/Bay/AngaloArabian 106HR89
1 88 | 08:13:33  08:17:43 P 62/64  00:04:10 | 01:47:43 22.28 01:47:43 22.28 09:07:43 Passed
= UAE 2 58 | 10:40:15  10:45:20 P 56/53  00:05:05 | 01:37:37 21.51 03:25:20 21.92 11:25:20 Passed
3 35 | 12:35:43  12:45:41 E 13:10:00 | 52/56  00:09:58 | 01:20:21 18.67 04:45:41 21.00 13:25:41 Passed
F 42 | 14:36:19  14:46:04 P 60/60  00:09:45 | 01:10:38 16.99 05:56:19 20.21 Passed

Mohamed Abdulla Mohamed Ali Almazrouei / Ahmed Ali Hassan Mohamed Almarzooqi

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:28:58 / 00:07:14

Lap/Lead: +01:50:32

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final ﬂale G1 16.2°C

G2 18.6°C

Resu |t G3 28.4°C

G4 31.5°C

PASSED ELIMINATED

National Day Cup CEN 120km Ride on Sun. 27th Nov. 2022 at 06:30 AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
43 125 Karen Antonella Gomez 0007671/ALEXCAM DES SERRES/2011/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 105XH81
1 | 100 | 08:19:48  08:23:03 P 61/62  00:03:15 | 01:53:03 21.23 01:53:03 21.23 09:13:03 Passed
= ARG 2 73 | 10:57:11  11:01:00 P 58/60  00:03:49 | 01:47:57 19.45 03:41:00 20.36 11:41:00 Passed
3 47 | 12:55:25  13:00:16 E 13:28:52 | 56/56  00:04:51 | 01:19:16 18.92 05:00:16 19.98 13:40:16 Passed
F 43 | 14:39:42  14:45:24 P 55/56  00:05:42 | 00:59:26 20.19 05:59:42 20.02 Passed
Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stable / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:37 / 00:04:24 Lap/Lead: +01:53:55
44 124 Dana Salem Mohamed Salem Almansoori 0019934 /KAHINA DE JANSAVIS/2013/Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 106S038
1 | 114 | 08:19:46  08:23:19 I 08:26:45 | 59/56  00:06:59 | 01:56:45 20.56 01:56:45 20.56 09:16:45 Passed
= UAE 2 72 | 10:58:14  11:00:55 P 63/60  00:02:41 | 01:44:10 20.16 03:40:55 20.37 11:40:55 Passed
3 46 | 12:55:26  13:00:10 E 13:26:51 | 48/48  00:04:44 | 01:19:15 18.93 05:00:10 19.99 13:40:10 Passed
F 44 | 14:39:43 14:47:32 P 56/56  00:07:49 | 00:59:33 20.15 05:59:43 20.02 Passed
Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stable / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:13 / 00:05:33 Lap/Lead: +01:53:56
45 238 Girdhari Singh Takhat Singh 0007889/UNCA DE MESCAM/2008/Gelding/Chestnut/AangloArab 104ER82
1 | 107 | 08:22:05  08:25:04 P 55/56  00:02:59 | 01:55:04 20.86 01:55:04 20.86 09:15:04 Passed
IND 2 65 | 10:51:53  10:54:14 P 63/64  00:02:21 | 01:39:10 21.18 03:34:14 21.00 11:34:14 Passed
3 42 | 12:47:55  12:53:53 E 13:19:14 | 60/60 00:05:58 | 01:19:39 18.83 04:53:53 20.42 13:33:53 Passed
F 45 | 14:42:10  14:46:11 P 61/60  00:04:01 | 01:08:17 17.57 06:02:10 19.88 Passed
Hamdan Ahmad Mohammad Belqaizi AlFalasi / Saeed Saqar Ghanim Ali AL MARRI / Al ] Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:19 / 00:03:49 Lap/Lead: +01:56:23
46 46 Chaminda Manjula Rodrigo 0007904 /DJA DE BEDERS/2013 /Mare/Bay/Arab 106RY94
1 | 132 | 08:29:51  08:32:19 P 47/52  00:02:28 | 02:02:19 19.62 02:02:19 19.62 09:22:19 Passed
SRI 2 81 | 11:05:41  11:10:11 P 51/52  00:04:30 | 01:47:52 19.47 03:50:11 19.55 11:50:11 Passed
3 48 | 13:04:51  13:09:20 E 13:34:39 | 56/56 00:04:29 | 01:19:09 18.95 05:09:20 19.40 13:49:20 Passed
F 46 | 14:48:49  14:54:52 P 50/52  00:06:03 | 00:59:29 20.17 06:08:49 19.52 Passed
Al Bawadi Stables / Salman Ali Salman Hassan Al Sabri / Al Bawadi Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:30 / 00:04:22 Lap/Lead: +02:03:02
47 120 Zid Mohammad Jamshidi 0010050/FABOR DU LAURAGAIS/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 106IE38
1 | 123 | 08:28:18  08:30:30 P 50/52  00:02:12 | 02:00:30 19.92 02:00:30 19.92 09:20:30 Passed
IRI 2 77 | 11:05:51  11:08:50 P 57/60  00:02:59 | 01:48:20 19.39 03:48:50 19.66 11:48:50 Passed
3 50 | 13:07:43  13:10:25 E 13:37:00 | 54/56 00:02:42 | 01:21:35 18.39 05:10:25 19.33 13:50:25 Passed
F 47 | 14:50:40  14:59:03 P 62/60  00:08:23 | 01:00:15 19.92 06:10:40 19.42 Passed
Mubarak Awad Al Khateeri / Majed Ali Hassan Ahmed Al Marzoogi / Al Aryam Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:16 / 00:04:04 Lap/Lead: +02:04:53
48 294 Aisha Alnoman Al Shamsi 0009854 /EDNA/2011/Mare/Bay/AangloArab 106TD74
1 | 122 | 08:28:58  08:30:20 P 50/48  00:01:22 | 02:00:20 19.94 02:00:20 19.94 09:20:20 Passed
= UAE 2 78 | 11:06:03  11:08:58 P 61/64  00:02:55 | 01:48:38 19.33 03:48:58 19.65 11:48:58 Passed
3 52 | 13:07:19  13:10:54 E 13:37:27 | 48/48 00:03:35 | 01:21:56 18.31 05:10:54 19.30 13:50:54 Passed
F 48 | 14:50:41  14:58:17 P 51/52  00:07:36 | 00:59:47 20.07 06:10:41 19.42 Passed
Khaled Zayed Al Blooshi / Khaled Zayed Hamza Shah Al Blooshi / Al Butin Private Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:28 / 00:03:52 Lap/Lead: +02:04:54
49 192 Shamma Naser Sulaiman Lutfi Alkhanji 0019532/HOLLA/2014/Mare/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 107GH48
1 | 125 | 08:28:26  08:30:51 P 45/44  00:02:25 | 02:00:51 19.86 02:00:51 19.86 09:20:51 Passed
= UAE 2 80 | 11:06:41  11:09:31 P 56/60  00:02:50 | 01:48:40 19.32 03:49:31 19.61 11:49:31 Passed
3 51 | 13:07:41  13:10:38 E 13:38:09 | 48/52  00:02:57 | 01:21:07 18.49 05:10:38 19.32 13:50:38 Passed
F 49 | 14:50:42  14:59:24 P 53/60  00:08:42 | 01:00:04 19.98 06:10:42 19.42 Passed
Faris Mohamed Salmeen Thaiban / Khaled Zayed Hamza Shah Al Blooshi / Al Butin Priva Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:54 / 00:04:13 Lap/Lead: +02:04:55

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final ﬂale G1 16.2°C

G2 18.6°C

Resu |t G3 28.4°C

G4 31.5°C

PASSED ELIMINATED

National Day Cup CEN 120km Ride on Sun. 27th Nov. 2022 at 06:30 AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
50 152 Hazza Mohammed Eidha AlSeiari 0002631/GAMIRA MIREZ 21/2009/Mare/Chestnut/SHAG 105EW43
1 | 121 | 08:28:30  08:30:15 P 46/48  00:01:45 | 02:00:15 19.96 02:00:15 19.96 09:20:15 Passed
= UAE 2 79 | 11:06:13  11:09:03 P 58/60  00:02:50 | 01:48:48 19.30 03:49:03 19.65 11:49:03 Passed
3 49 | 13:07:25 13:10:14 E 13:36:28 | 60/60  00:02:49 | 01:21:11 18.48 05:10:14 19.34 13:50:14 Passed
F 50 | 14:50:43  14:58:00 P 55/56  00:07:17 | 01:00:29 19.84 06:10:43 19.42 Passed
Al Aryam Endurance Team / Majed Ali Hassan Ahmed Al Marzooqi / Al Aryam Endurance T Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:41 / 00:03:40 Lap/Lead: +02:04:56
51 131 Saeed Ahmed Saeed Ali Al Ali 0019579/AF ALQAAEL/2015/Stallion/Grey/Arabian 0028592
1 | 133 | 08:31:29  08:32:22 P 50/48  00:00:53 | 02:02:22 19.61 02:02:22 19.61 09:22:22 Passed
= UAE 2 85 | 11:10:45 11:11:48 P 56/60  00:01:03 | 01:49:26 19.19 03:51:48 19.41 11:51:48 Passed
3 63 | 13:22:28  13:24:35 E 13:49:49 | 60/60 00:02:07 | 01:32:47 16.17 05:24:35 18.48 14:04:35 Passed
F 51 | 14:56:21  15:06:40 P 57/56  00:10:19 | 00:51:46 23.18 06:16:21 19.13 Passed
Buti Rashid Juma Ambatawi Al Ali / Buti Rashid Juma ambatawi Al Ali / AL ANAN PRIVATE Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:22 / 00:03:35 Lap/Lead: +02:10:34
52 222 Abdullah Juma Mohammed Aaltham Alkha 0019647/LOBO TANGO/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 107RS19
1 78 | 08:11:17  08:14:15 P 64/64  00:02:58 | 01:44:15 23.02 01:44:15 23.02 09:04:15 Passed
= UAE 2 60 | 10:40:22  10:42:49 I 10:47:36 | 63/56  00:07:14 | 01:43:21 20.32 03:27:36 21.68 11:27:36 Passed
3 45 | 12:55:49  12:59:54 E 13:24:14 | 56/56  00:04:05 | 01:32:18 16.25 04:59:54 20.01 13:39:54 Passed
F 52 | 14:56:24  15:03:40 P 59/60  00:07:16 | 01:16:30 15.69 06:16:24 19.13 Passed
Abdulla Ahmed Abdulla Hadi / Saoud Mohd Ali Al Marzooqi / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:33 / 00:05:23 Lap/Lead: +02:10:37
53 76 Yousef Ahmad Al Jaberi 0009695/MOUNT MACQUARIE WINTER ROSE /2013 /Mare/Grey/Aangl 106MQ23
1 | 152 | 08:32:01  08:34:10 I 08:40:20 | 60/56  00:08:19 | 02:10:20 18.41 02:10:20 18.41 09:30:20 Passed
E com 2 94 | 11:11:50  11:16:55 P 57/52  00:05:05 | 01:46:35 19.70 03:56:55 18.99 11:56:55 Passed
3 57 | 13:10:32  13:18:58 E 13:45:42 | 52/52  00:08:26 | 01:22:03 18.28 05:18:58 18.81 13:58:58 Passed
F 53 | 14:58:18  15:09:06 P 52/56  00:10:48 | 00:59:20 20.23 06:18:18 19.03 Passed
Al Nasr Endurance Stables / Omar Rashid Obaid Saeed Al Jarwan / Al Nasr Endurance Stab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:32:38 / 00:08:09 Lap/Lead: +02:12:31
54 82 Mol d Nazar Mazahir Alam Imam 0006339/FRANCISCA PRIMA/2013 /Mare/Grey/PuroSanguerabe 106NA95
1 | 140 | 08:31:59  08:33:52 P 53/52  00:01:53 | 02:03:52 19.38 02:03:52 19.38 09:23:52 Passed
IND 2 88 | 11:11:47  11:13:49 P 59/60  00:02:02 | 01:49:57 19.10 03:53:49 19.25 11:53:49 Passed
3 55 | 13:10:29  13:12:54 E 13:38:18 | 52/56  00:02:25 | 01:19:05 18.97 05:12:54 19.18 13:52:54 Passed
F 54 | 14:58:19  15:04:18 P 55/60  00:05:59 | 01:05:25 18.34 06:18:19 19.03 Passed
Al Nasr Endurance Stables / Omar Rashid Obaid Saeed Al Jarwan / Al Nasr Endurance Stab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:19 / 00:03:04 Lap/Lead: +02:12:32
55 183 Laxman Singh Shyam Singh 0009578/HH BLACKIE/2013/Mare/Bay/Arab 107BS40
1 | 126 | 08:17:35  08:30:58 P 64/64  00:13:23 | 02:00:58 19.84 02:00:58 19.84 09:20:58 Passed
IND 2 76 | 10:55:47 11:07:30 P 64/60  00:11:43 | 01:46:32 19.71 03:47:30 19.78 11:47:30 Passed
3 54 | 13:04:02  13:12:05 E 13:38:21 | 58/58  00:08:03 | 01:24:35 17.73 05:12:05 19.23 13:52:05 Passed
F 55 | 15:00:32  15:08:39 P 64/60  00:08:07 | 01:08:27 17.53 06:20:32 18.92 Passed
Etihad Stables / Khaled Faisal Salameh Al Amir / Etihad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:41:16 / 00:10:19 Lap/Lead: +02:14:45
56 61 Aashif Jabbir Khan Hussain 0006015/MIDNIGHT COPY/2011/Stallion/Chestnut/PartArabian 106GN06
1 | 115 | 08:25:21  08:28:17 P 63/64  00:02:56 | 01:58:17 20.29 01:58:17 20.29 09:18:17 Passed
IND 2 91 | 11:02:05  11:09:34 I 11:16:00 | 54/60  00:13:55 | 01:57:43 17.84 03:56:00 19.07 11:56:00 Passed
3 62 | 13:14:00  13:23:48 E 13:49:56 | 56/60 00:09:48 | 01:27:48 17.08 05:23:48 18.53 14:03:48 Passed
F 56 | 15:07:33  15:22:51 P 59/60 00:15:18 | 01:03:45 18.82 06:27:33 18.58 Passed
Endurance Challenge Stable / Sheikha Madiya Al Maktoum / Endurance Challenge Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:41:57 / 00:10:29 Lap/Lead: +02:21:46

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final ﬂale G1 16.2°C

G2 18.6°C

Resu |t G3 28.4°C

G4 31.5°C

PASSED ELIMINATED

National Day Cup CEN 120km Ride on Sun. 27th Nov. 2022 at 06:30 AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
57 101 Abdulla Yaseen Ali Hasan Al Hosani 0006695/FRASOC ZARKA/2009/Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 106FB09
1 80 08:13:34 08:15:07 P 49/56  00:01:33 01:45:07 22.83 01:45:07 22.83 09:05:07 Passed
= UAE 2 55 | 10:40:10  10:42:43 P 55/58  00:02:33 | 01:37:36 21.52 03:22:43 22.20 11:22:43 Passed
3 37 12:43:37 12:47:09 E 13:14:03 48/52 00:03:32 01:24:26 17.76 04:47:09 20.90 13:27:09 Passed
F 57 15:08:42 15:13:01 P 53/52 00:04:19 01:41:33 11.82 06:28:42 18.52 Passed
Sultan Ibrahim Abdalla Hassan Alblooshi / Ahmed Ali Hassan Mohamed Almarzooqi / Al Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:57 / 00:02:59 Lap/Lead: +02:22:55
58 121 Mohammed Abdulaziz Ali Mohammed AISH 0018610/CHAPKA DES ORS/2011/Mare/Chestnut/Arab 106CL34
1 153 | 08:40:50 08:43:04 P 56/52 00:02:14 | 02:13:04 18.04 02:13:04 18.04 09:33:04 Passed
= UAE 2 97 | 11:20:02  11:22:14 P 61/60  00:02:12 | 01:49:10 19.24 04:02:14 18.58 12:02:14 Passed
3 66 13:26:23 13:28:54 E 13:52:58 48/50 00:02:31 01:26:40 17.31 05:28:54 18.24 14:08:54 Passed
F 58 | 15:13:50  15:20:18 P 49/48  00:06:28 | 01:04:56 18.48 06:33:50 18.28 Passed
Alhareth Abdul aziz Ali Al shamsi / Abdulaziz Ali Mohammed Ali Alshamsi / Al Shamsi Sta Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:25 / 00:03:21 Lap/Lead: +02:28:03
59 170 Hind Mohamed Abdulwahed Hasan Ahmed 0019221/AIGOUAL'N ILLUSION/2012/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 106IL16
1 | 131 | 08:30:35 08:32:15 P 58/56  00:01:40 | 02:02:15  19.63 02:02:15 19.63 09:22:15 Passed
= UAE 2 | 95 | 11:11:41  11:13:05 [ 11:17:59 | 57/64  00:06:18 | 01:55:44 18.14 03:57:59 18.91 11:57:59 Passed
3 59 | 13:20:18  13:22:56 E 13:49:27 | 48/52  00:02:38 | 01:24:57 17.66 05:22:56 18.58 14:02:56 Passed
F | 59 | 15:13:51 15:22:16 P 47/44  00:08:25 | 01:10:55 16.92 06:33:51 18.28 Passed
Ali Saeed Mohammed Zayed Alketbi / Buti Rashid Juma ambatawi Al Ali / AL ANAN PRIVA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:01 / 00:04:45 Lap/Lead: +02:28:04
60 162 Marwah Ahmad Mohammad Aldelail Alrem 0019024 /Noruega HBD 7564/2011/Mare/Grey/AngloArab 0029169
1 130 | 08:30:49 08:32:11 P 58/60 00:01:22 02:02:11 19.64 02:02:11 19.64 09:22:11 Passed
= UAE 2 89 11:11:30 11:14:00 P 63/64  00:02:30 01:51:49 18.78 03:54:00 19.23 11:54:00 Passed
3 61 | 13:20:47  13:23:40 E 13:48:59 | 56/56 00:02:53 | 01:29:40 16.73 05:23:40 18.54 14:03:40 Passed
F 60 15:13:52 15:21:34 P 58/56  00:07:42 01:10:12 17.09 06:33:52 18.28 Passed
Buti Rashid Juma Ambatawi Al Ali / Hussain Ahmed Abdelrahman Hassan Alhosani / HAT Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:27 / 00:03:36 Lap/Lead: +02:28:05
61 135 Sara Mohammed Abdulwahed Hasan Ahm 0019687 /ESTEBA MONTROZIER AA/2014 /Mare/Grey/ANGLO-ARABE 107EI13
1 | 134 | 08:30:43  08:32:26 P 48/48  00:01:43 | 02:02:26 19.60 02:02:26 19.60 09:22:26 Passed
= UAE 2 | 86 | 11:10:44 11:12:50 P 53/60  00:02:06 | 01:50:24  19.02 03:52:50 19.33 11:52:50 Passed
3 58 | 13:19:59  13:21:33 E 13:47:24 | 48/44 00:01:34 | 01:28:43 16.91 05:21:33 18.66 14:01:33 Passed
F | 61 | 15:13:53 15:17:59 P 56/56  00:04:06 | 01:12:20  16.59 06:33:53 18.28 Passed
Rashid Ahmed Salah Abdulla AlSharafaa / Sultan Salah Abdulla Alsharafaa / Ekhal Priv Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:29 / 00:02:22 Lap/Lead: +02:28:06
62 159 Hend Ali Saeed Alsaqool Al Ali 0019954 /SW FANATOLIE/2012/Mare/Bay/UNKNOWN 106IW18
1 | 157 | 08:40:37 08:44:56 P 59/60  00:04:19 | 02:14:56 17.79 02:14:56 17.79 09:34:56 Passed
= UAE 2 99 11:20:04 11:22:57 I 11:27:49 56/56  00:07:45 01:52:53 18.60 04:07:49 18.16 12:07:49 Passed
3 69 | 13:26:40  13:32:09 E 13:58:56 | 52/52  00:05:29 | 01:24:20 17.79 05:32:09 18.06 14:12:09 Passed
F 62 15:14:24 15:22:37 P 52/52 00:08:13 01:02:15 19.28 06:34:24 18.26 Passed
Mubarak Hamad Mubarak ALMANSOORI / Hamad Mubarak Helal Al Mansoori / BIN TRA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:46 / 00:06:26 Lap/Lead: +02:28:37
63 174 Rashed Khalifa Al Dhaheri 0008470/RV CLASS PERFORMANCE /2013 /Mare/Bay/PartArabian 0025846
1 | 110 | 08:22:45  08:26:11 P 64/64  00:03:26 | 01:56:11 20.66 01:56:11 20.66 09:16:11 Passed
= UAE 2 | 75 | 10:59:27 11:06:48 P 58/60  00:07:21 | 01:50:37 1898 03:46:48 19.84 11:46:48 Passed
3 56 | 13:09:51  13:14:53 E 13:42:40 | 60/64 00:05:02 | 01:28:05 17.03 05:14:53 19.06 13:54:53 Passed
F 63 | 15:16:56  15:25:21 P 54/56  00:08:25 | 01:22:03 14.62 06:36:56 18.14 Passed
Ali Abdulla Al Dhaheri / Ali Abdulla Mohammed Aldhaheri / Al Dhaheri Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:14 / 00:06:03 Lap/Lead: +02:31:09

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final ﬂale G1 16.2°C

G2 18.6°C
ReS u |t G3 28.4°C
G4 31.5°C
PASSED ELIMINATED
National Day Cup CEN 120km Ride on Sun. 27th Nov. 2022 at 06:30 AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
64 116 Martina Oslancova 0019933 /ELEPHYN RANIQUE DJWALI 12/2012/Mare/Chestnut/PartA 0026879
1 139 | 08:32:15 08:33:49 P 57/56  00:01:34 | 02:03:49 19.38 02:03:49 19.38 09:23:49 Passed
E SVK 2 92 | 11:14:26  11:16:28 P 60/60  00:02:02 | 01:52:39 18.64 03:56:28 19.03 11:56:28 Passed
3 65 | 13:24:41  13:27:08 E 13:52:39 | 52/60 00:02:27 | 01:30:40 16.54 05:27:08 18.34 14:07:08 Passed
F 64 15:17:08 15:24:58 P 59/56  00:07:50 01:10:00 17.14 06:37:08 18.13 Passed
Al habab 1 Satbles / Rashed Abdulla Mohammed Saeed Balrafea / AL HABAB Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:53 / 00:03:28 Lap/Lead: +02:31:21
65 146 AL Yazia Hasan Ibrahim Al Taboor AL Nuaim 0005621/SM MADAME JOTA/2010/Mare/Chestnut/AangloArab 104X134
1 | 155 | 08:41:55  08:44:10 P 62/60  00:02:15 | 02:14:10 17.89 02:14:10 17.89 09:34:10 Passed
= UAE 2 103 | 11:30:22 11:33:16 P 61/62 00:02:54 | 01:59:06 17.63 04:13:16 17.77 12:13:16 Passed
3 71 | 13:35:07  13:38:53 E 14:04:16 | 52/52  00:03:46 | 01:25:37 17.52 05:38:53 17.70 14:18:53 Passed
F 65 15:20:09 15:25:30 P 53/52 00:05:21 01:01:16 19.59 06:40:09 17.99 Passed
Heyai Ali Mohamed Alqubaisi / Suwaidan Buti Ghemran Al Qubaisi / Al Qubaisi Pvt Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:16 / 00:03:34 Lap/Lead: +02:34:22
66 161 Mariam Tariq Alhammadi 0009955/KALODY PARK PETER PAN/2013/Gelding/other/AangloArab 0024789
1 | 160 | 08:41:59  08:46:29 P 64/60  00:04:30 | 02:16:29 17.58 02:16:29 17.58 09:36:29 Passed
= UAE 2 104 | 11:30:24 11:36:59 P 62/60 00:06:35 02:00:30 17.43 04:16:59 17.51 12:16:59 Passed
3 72 | 13:35:06  13:40:01 E 14:05:14 | 48/48  00:04:55 | 01:23:02 18.07 05:40:01 17.65 14:20:01 Passed
F 66 15:20:10 15:25:42 P 60/60 00:05:32 01:00:09 19.95 06:40:10 17.99 Passed
Butti Ghemran Al Qubaisi / Suwaidan Buti Ghemran Al Qubaisi / Al Qubaisi Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:32 / 00:05:23 Lap/Lead: +02:34:23
67 179 Ahmed Khalifa Saeed Khalfan Almazrouei 0009558/LAIINIE DEL'AMO/2013/Mare/Bay/Arabi 106ZK84
1 | 154 | 08:39:42  08:43:45 P 38/44  00:04:03 | 02:13:45 17.94 02:13:45 17.94 09:33:45 Passed
= UAE 2 100 | 11:28:30 11:30:00 P 64/64  00:01:30 01:56:15 18.07 04:10:00 18.00 12:10:00 Passed
3 74 13:39:09 13:41:11 E 14:07:54 48/48  00:02:02 01:31:11 16.45 05:41:11 17.59 14:21:11 Passed
F 67 | 15:21:23  15:27:25 P 50/52  00:06:02 | 01:00:12 19.93 06:41:23 17.94 Passed
Ahmed Khalifa Saeed Khalfan Almazrouei / Oun Aref Oun Alkatheeri / Private Individu Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:37 / 00:03:24 Lap/Lead: +02:35:36
68 151 MANSOOR YOUSIF SALEEM SALEM ALAMER 0009931/MAYHAB/2016/Gelding/Grey/PureArab 0029268
1 | 141 | 08:25:44  08:29:17 I 08:34:07 | 60/60  00:08:23 | 02:04:07 19.34 02:04:07 19.34 09:24:07 Passed
: UAE 2 101 | 11:26:56 11:30:49 P 62/62 00:03:53 02:06:42 16.58 04:10:49 17.94 12:10:49 Passed
3 73 | 13:36:32  13:40:58 E 14:06:31 | 48/52  00:04:26 | 01:30:09 16.64 05:40:58 17.60 14:20:58 Passed
F 68 | 15:22:51  15:33:31 P 64/64  00:10:40 | 01:01:53 19.39 06:42:51 17.87 Passed
Abdulla Husain Moh d Abdulla Fadaaq / Abdulla Ali Saeed Abdulla AlKayyoomi / AJ Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:27:22 / 00:06:50 Lap/Lead: +02:37:04
69 287 Abdul Rahman Essa Ali Abdulla 0004845/CHAMS DE TENSONNIVES /2007 /Gelding/Bay/Arab 1040V97
1 | 137 | 08:28:15  08:33:40 P 63/60  00:05:25 | 02:03:40 19.41 02:03:40 19.41 09:23:40 Passed
: UAE 2 96 | 11:12:29  11:20:32 P 62/60  00:08:03 | 01:56:52 17.97 04:00:32 18.71 12:00:32 Passed
3 70 13:26:58 13:34:16 E 14:01:23 56/52 00:07:18 01:33:44 16.00 05:34:16 17.95 14:14:16 Passed
F 69 | 15:26:26  15:36:21 P 50/52  00:09:55 | 01:12:10 16.63 06:46:26 17.72 Passed
Ahmed Hassan Sultan Alshamsi / Abdulla Essa Ali Abdulla / DXB Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:30:41 / 00:07:40 Lap/Lead: +02:40:39
70 111 Abdulla Sami Abdulla Awadh Almahri 0019975 /PERDEBERG MAMA MIA/2010/Mare/Bay/AangloArab 106HC81
1 158 | 08:41:42 08:45:28 P 54/56  00:03:46 | 02:15:28 17.72 02:15:28 17.72 09:35:28 Passed
= UAE 2 | 102 | 11:27:00  11:30:50 P 63/60  00:03:50 | 01:55:22 18.20 04:10:50 17.94 12:10:50 Passed
3 76 13:39:16 13:42:15 E 14:07:45 48/50 00:02:59 01:31:25 16.41 05:42:15 17.53 14:22:15 Passed
F 70 | 15:27:00 15:36:17 P 58/56  00:09:17 | 01:04:45 18.53 06:47:00 17.69 Passed
Oun Arif Oun Al Katheeri / Oun Aref Oun Alkatheeri / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:52 / 00:04:58 Lap/Lead: +02:41:13

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )

Copyright © 2022-2023 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved. Printed on: 28/11/2022 - 3:51:21PM Page 10 of 13




Weather Temperature
G1 16.2°C
G2 18.6°C
G3 28.4°C
G4 31.5°C

Result

PASSED ELIMINATED

National Day Cup CEN 120km Ride on Sun. 27th Nov. 2022 at 06:30 AM

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. [Phase Arrival Vet In ST* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
71 145 Rashed Hamdan Khalfan Mohamed A Meha 0008620/INDIGO TE/2007/Gelding/Grey/PartArab 104EC43
1 127 | 08:30:05 08:31:54 P 59/60  00:01:49 | 02:01:54 19.69 02:01:54 19.69 09:21:54 Passed
= UAE 2 87 | 11:11:08  11:13:08 P 58/56  00:02:00 | 01:51:14 18.88 03:53:08 19.30 11:53:08 Passed
3 60 13:20:14  13:23:12 E 13:49:39 56/56  00:02:58 | 01:30:04 16.65 05:23:12 18.56 14:03:12 Passed
F 71 15:27:42  15:33:41 P 55/56  00:05:59 | 01:24:30 14.20 06:47:42 17.66 Passed

Rashid Abdullah Khamis Al Dhahery / Sultan Salah Abdulla Alsharafaa / Ekhal Private E Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:46 / 00:03:11 Lap/Lead: +02:41:55

72 295 Muhammad Nawab Muhammad Sarwar 0019505/BREMERVALE INXS/2007 /Gelding/Bay/Arabian 105WN52
1 | 148 | 08:36:05  08:38:11 P 50/54  00:02:06 | 02:08:11 18.72 02:08:11 18.72 09:28:11 Passed
PAK 2 98 | 11:25:12  11:27:30 P 52/52  00:02:18 | 01:59:19 17.60 04:07:30 18.18 12:07:30 Passed
3 75 | 13:39:49  13:41:57 E 14:06:16 | 52/56  00:02:08 | 01:34:27 15.88 05:41:57 17.55 14:21:57 Passed
F 72 | 15:48:25  15:54:48 P 58/60  00:06:23 | 01:26:28 13.88 07:08:25 16.81 Passed

Hind Abdulla Ali Alneyadi / Hamdan Saeed Al Tuwair AL Ameri / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:55 / 00:03:13 Lap/Lead: +03:02:38

73 236 Reem Mubarak Saeed Omar Albreiki 0009447 /HM DALILA KAISER/2013/Mare/Bay/ANGLOARABE 0027287
1 161 | 08:45:07 08:47:48 P 62/56  00:02:41 | 02:17:48 17.42 02:17:48 17.42 09:37:48 Passed
= UAE 2 105 | 11:33:27 11:38:14 P 62/60  00:04:47 | 02:00:26 17.44 04:18:14 17.43 12:18:14 Passed
3 77 13:51:58 13:55:40 E 14:26:40 52/56  00:03:42 | 01:37:26 15.40 05:55:40 16.87 14:35:40 Passed
F 73 15:48:27 16:02:33 P 56/56  00:14:06 | 01:12:47 16.49 07:08:27 16.80 Passed

Khalifa Suhail Khamis Alebri / Khalifa Suhail Khamis Alebri / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:16 / 00:06:19 Lap/Lead: +03:02:40

74 206 Shahad MubarakSaeed Mubarak Alketbi 0018974 /FATIK DJWALI 12/2012 /Mare/Bay/PartArab 108AG98
1 165 | 08:48:19  08:53:09 P 57/56  00:04:50 | 02:23:09 16.77 02:23:09 16.77 09:43:09 Passed
= UAE 2 107 | 11:32:41 11:40:00 P 57/60  00:07:19 | 01:56:51 17.97 04:20:00 17.31 12:20:00 Passed
3 78 13:51:05 13:56:01 E 14:21:29 52/56  00:04:56 | 01:36:01 15.62 05:56:01 16.85 14:36:01 Passed
17 74 15:48:39  16:05:18 P 60/60  00:16:39 | 01:12:38 16.52 07:08:39 16.80 Passed

Bader Mohamed Gulam Alblooshi / Bader Mohamed Gulam Heder Alblooshi / Private Ind Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:33:44 / 00:08:26 Lap/Lead: +03:02:52

75 286 Ali Adel Ishaq Hassan Zeed 0010021/ESKALLONIA/2007 /Mare/Bay/uknw 104GW18

1 | 144 | 08:27:15  08:34:56 P 56/56  00:07:41 | 02:04:56 19.21 02:04:56 19.21 09:24:56 Passed

= UAE 2 90 | 11:10:41  11:15:46 P 56/60  00:05:05 | 01:50:50 18.95 03:55:46 19.09 11:55:46 Passed
3 64 | 13:14:03  13:25:30 E 13:50:14 | 60/60 00:11:27 | 01:29:44 16.72 05:25:30 18.43 14:05:30 Passed

F 75 | 15:57:10 16:16:01 P 60/64  00:18:51 | 01:51:40 10.75 07:17:10 16.47 Passed

Reem Saif Mohamed Rashed Al Meqbaali / Reem Saif Mohamed Rashed Al Megbaali / Pr

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:43:04 / 00:10:46 Lap/Lead: +03:11:23

76

LBN

105 Aya Ali EIAkkoumi

Saeed Hareb Khalfan

77

= uae

0020163 /DELANCEY BERING 12/2012/Mare/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 108AH78

1 | 120 | 08:28:00 08:29:46 56/56  00:01:46 | 01:59:46 20.04 01:59:46 20.04 09:19:46 Passed

2 74 | 10:59:37  11:02:06 P 57/56  00:02:29 | 01:42:20 20.52 03:42:06 20.26 11:42:06 Passed

3 53 | 12:56:54  13:01:11 I 13:11:15 | 52/56  00:14:21 | 01:29:09 16.83 05:11:15 19.28 13:51:15 Passed

F 76 | 15:59:00  16:02:46 P 47/44  00:03:46 | 02:07:45 9.39 07:19:00 16.40 Passed
Al Neyadi / Saeed Hareb Khalfan Mohamed Alneyadi / Private Indiv Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:22 / 00:05:35 Lap/Lead: +03:13:13
193 Mohammad Abdulqaber Othman 0009909/AKKBAR/2009/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 105FB94

1 | 128 | 08:29:54  08:31:59 P 52/48  00:02:05 | 02:01:59 19.68 02:01:59 19.68 09:21:59 Passed

2 83 | 11:08:43  11:11:40 P 41/44  00:02:57 | 01:49:41 19.15 03:51:40 19.42 11:51:40 Passed

3 67 | 13:26:31  13:28:59 E 13:55:45 | 52/52  00:02:28 | 01:37:19 15.41 05:28:59 18.24 14:08:59 Passed

F 77 | 16:10:34  16:13:29 P 56/56  00:02:55 | 02:01:35 9.87 07:30:34 15.98 Passed

Khalid Salman Al Sabri / KHALID SALMAN HASSAN ALSABRI / ALREMAK PRIVATE STABLES

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:25 / 00:02:36 Lap/Lead: +03:24:47
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Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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I\
Weather Temperature /. TIMING

I:inal ﬂale G1 16.2°C

G2 18.6°C

Resu |t G3 28.4°C

G4 31.5°C

PASSED ELIMINATED

National Day Cup CEN 120km Ride on Sun. 27th Nov. 2022 at 06:30 AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
78 195 Mira Abdelrahman Jasim Ali Alhammadi 0019992 /BACCHUS DU CLOS HUET/2011/Gelding/Grey/DEMISANGAR 106CNO1
1 129 | 08:30:11 08:32:02 P 46/48  00:01:51 02:02:02 19.67 02:02:02 19.67 09:22:02 Passed
= UAE 2 84 11:08:59 11:11:44 P 59/60 00:02:45 01:49:42 19.14 03:51:44 19.42 11:51:44 Passed
3 68 | 13:26:34  13:29:32 E 13:55:41 | 56/56  00:02:58 | 01:37:48 15.34 05:29:32 18.21 14:09:32 Passed
F 78 16:13:00 16:20:33 P 64/64  00:07:33 02:03:28 9.72 07:33:00 15.89 Passed
Khalid Salman Hassan Mohamed AlSabri / KHALID SALMAN HASSAN ALSABRI / ALREMA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:07 / 00:03:46 Lap/Lead: +03:27:13
79 115 Salem Abdulrahman Eidha Salem Al Jaberi 0006438/JOLIA/2010/Mare/Bay/Arab 0028031
1 | 164 | 08:43:44  08:47:26 I 08:51:45 | 54/56  00:08:01 | 02:21:45 16.93 02:21:45 16.93 09:41:45 Passed
= UAE 2 108 | 11:31:32 11:40:25 E 57/60 00:08:53 01:58:40 17.70 04:20:25 17.28 12:20:25 Passed
3 79 | 13:52:37  14:03:09 E 14:29:23 | 60/56  00:10:32 | 01:42:44 14.60 06:03:09 16.52 14:43:09 Passed
F 79 16:33:29 16:39:01 P 64/64  00:05:32 01:50:20 10.88 07:53:29 15.21 Passed
Abdul Wahab Eidha Al Jaberi / ABDUL WAHAB EIDHA SALEM HUSAIN ALJABERI / EBDA 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:32:58 / 00:08:14 Lap/Lead: +03:47:42
Ride Chart
240 [
200 |
160 |
120 [
80
40 |
Start Running In Vet Not Qualified Passed

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

I:inal ﬂale G1 16.2°C

G2 18.6°C

A
Result e QP )

PASSED ELIMINATED

National Day Cup CEN 120km Ride on Sun. 27th Nov. 2022 at 06:30 AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time

FACT SHEET

Ride Category Ride Age of Horse Registration Pre-Ride Start Minimum Must be on
Distance Inspection Date/Time Weight Departure Gate
CEN 120.00KM 6 YEARS AND 2022-11-26 12:00:00 2022-11-26 14:00:00 06:30:00 AM 60kg 06:00:00 AM
ABOVE
Phase Colour Distance | Total Dist Present Compul. Maximum Present In Hold Time Max Time of Closing Time
(Km) (Km) ation Re-Exam Heart Rate (Min) (Min) Insp (Sec)

BLUE 40.00 40.00 2 NO 64 20 50 75
2 YELLOW 35.00 75.00 2 NO 64 20 40 75
RED 25.00 100.00 2 YES 64 20 40 75
4 WHITE 20.00 120.00 1 NO 64 20 0 75

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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